ALCOLINK Master Contract No.: 900035	Board of Supervisors Approval Date: 10/29/2019
Supplier ID: 27284	Agenda Item No.:4.1

Department Name: Workforce and Benefits Administration

CBO MASTER CONTRACT ANNUAL RENEWAL AMENDMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2020 FOR EXHIBITS A & B

Reference is made to that Master Contract No. 900035 ("Master Contract") made and entered into by and between Chabot-Las Positas Community College District ("Contractor"), and the COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, a body corporate and politic of the State of California ("County").

The Master Contract is hereby amended by adding the following described exhibits, all of which are attached and incorporated into the Master Contract by this reference:

- 1. Exhibit A FY 2020, Program Description and Performance Requirements:
 - This contract will supply Career and Employment Services during the period of 10/01/2019 through 06/30/2020. Exhibit A FY 2020 entered into between the Social Services Agency of the County of Alameda and Contractor for the Master Contract referenced above, replaces and supersedes any and all previous Exhibit As entered into between the Social Services Agency of the County of Alameda and Contractor for this Master Contract.
- 2. Exhibit B FY 2020, Terms of Payment: The amount payable under this Annual Renewal Amendment shall not exceed \$289,630 Exhibit B FY 2020 entered into between the Social Services Agency of the County of Alameda and Contractor for the Master Contract referenced above, replaces and supersedes any and all previous Exhibit B's entered into between the Social Services Agency of the County of Alameda and Contractor for this Master Contract.
- 3. Exhibit C Insurance Requirements
- 4. Exhibit D Audit Requirements
- 5. Exhibit F Debarment and Suspension Certification
- **6.** The following **Exhibit** is also attached to and incorporated into the Master Contract by this reference:

Exhibit E: HIPAA Business Associate Agreement (Intentionally Omitted) Except as herein amended, the Master Contract is continued in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	CONTRACTOR
Ву:	Ву
Print or Type Name	Doug Roberts Print or Type name
Title: <u>Director, Social Services Agency</u>	Title: Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Date:	Date: